Ladies Philoptochos Society BAHA Chapter
2023-202/4 Calendar of Meetings and Events

August 13" (Sunday during coffee hour in Community Center) Board
Meeting/Panagia Setup

August 14 (Monday 6pm) Panagia

September 24™ (Sunday during coffee hour) Meet & Greet in Community
Center/Host Coffee Hour

October 6 (Friday 10am-4pm) St. Nicholas Shrine Tour (Reservations
required)

October 8" (Sunday during coffee hour) Meet & Greet in Community
Center

October 15™ (Sunday following dismissal from church) Ladies Philoptochos
Fall Harvest Luncheon

October/Nov General Meeting/New Members Welcome Brunch (details are
being worked out and I’ll update calendar shortly but all members will be
welcome)

November 19" (Sunday during coffee hour) Philoptochos Sunday/General
Meeting in Community Center

November 30" (Thursday 6-9pm) Holiday Appreciation Dinner/ General
Meeting (location TBD)



December 17" (Sunday during coffee hour) Holiday Bake Sale Fundraiser/Host
Coffee Hour in Community Center

January 7% (Sunday during church service) Vasilopita Cutting

January 21% (Sunday during coffee hour) General Meeting in Community
Center

February 4™ (Sunday during coffee hour) General Meeting in Community
Center/ Heart Health Day - Red Ribbon for Heart Disease Awareness/ Blood
Pressure Screening

February 8" or 10" (Thursday or Saturday): Hold for Spring Fundraiser

March 18" (Monday) Great Lent begins

March 24" (Sunday during coffee hour) General Meeting/Fasolada Luncheon
in Community Center

April 21% (Sunday during coffee hour) General Meeting in Community
Center/Fasolada Fundraiser

April 28" (Sunday after church service) Palm Sunday Luncheon in
Community Center

May 5™ Pascha

May 12" (Sunday) Mother’s Day

May 30" (Thursday 6-9pm) General Meeting/End of Year Dinner (location
TBD)

August 13™" (Tuesday 6pm) General Meeting/Panagia Setup in Community
Center



August 14/15™ (Wednesday/Thursday) Panagia



